

FIEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Unit-VII: Plot No. 1915, Rai Industrial Estate, Phase -V, Sonepat-131029 Haryana (INDIA)

Tel.: +91-130-2367905/906/907/908/909/910 Fax: +91-130-2367903

E-mail: fiemunit7@fiemindustries.com

August 13, 2022

Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai -400051

Dear Sir,

Sub: Q1FY23 Earning Con-call – Presentation

Ref: Regulation 30(6) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015 (referred herein as Listing Regulations).

Please refer our today's (August 13, 2022) Letter informing the schedule of Q1FY23 Earning Con-call to be held on **August 16, 2022 at 3.00 pm**.

Pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of Listing Regulations read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III, we hereby submit the copy of Presentation for above Con-call.

Pursuant to Regulation 30(8) read with 46(2)(o), the Presentation is also uploaded on the website of the Company www.fiemindustries.com under Investors section.

We also wish to inform that this presentation will be used for subsequent meetings till further up-dation / intimation to the exchange.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For Fiem Industries Limited

Arvind K. Chauhan Company Secretary

Encls: Investor Presentation



FIEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Unit-VII: Plot No. 1915, Rai Industrial Estate, Phase -V, Sonepat-131029 Haryana (INDIA)

Tel.: +91-130-2367905/906/907/908/909/910 Fax: +91-130-2367903

E-mail: fiemunit7@fiemindustries.com

August 13, 2022

(Through Listing Centre)

The Manager,
Dept. of Corporate Services
B S E Limited
25th Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Q1FY23 Earning Con-call - Presentation

Ref: Regulation 30(6) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015 (referred herein as Listing Regulations).

Please refer our today's (August 13, 2022) Letter informing the schedule of Q1FY23 Earning Con-call to be held on **August 16, 2022 at 3.00 pm**.

Pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of Listing Regulations read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III, we hereby submit the copy of Presentation for above Con-call.

Pursuant to Regulation 30(8) read with 46(2)(o), the Presentation is also uploaded on the website of the Company www.fiemindustries.com under Investors section.

We also wish to inform that this presentation will be used for subsequent meetings till further up-dation / intimation to the exchange.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For Fiem Industries Limited

Arvind K. Chauhan Company Secretary

Encls: Investor Presentation